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Corrigendum 

The following corrections should be made to the contribution submitted 
by Poland: 

1. On page 9, the first indented paragraph should read as follows: 

- increasing share of machinery and equipment in exports (the value of 
exports was four times higher in 1980 than in 1976) and increasing 
positive trade balance in this group of commodities (from 
Zl 509 million in 1971 to Zl-2,266 million in 1975,, toZl 4,021 million , 
in 1979); 

2. Please replace Table 9 by the attached new Table 9. 
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T A B L E 9 

Trade balance by main commodity groups /millions of exchange zlotys/ 
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Machinery and equipment 

Raw materials and fuels 

Food 

Manufactured consumer goods 

Total 

Exports 
Imports 
Balance 

Exports 
Imports 
Balance 

Exports 
Imports 
Balance 

Exports 
Imports 
Balance 

Exports 
Imports 
Balance 

" • " T " " 

1971 

6 121.3 
5 612.0 
+ 509.3 

5 037.3 
7 352.1 

-2 314.8 

1 829.1 
2 004.2 
- 175.1 

2 501.6 
1 182.4 

+1 319.2 

15 489.3 
16 150.7 
- 661.4 

1975 

13 307.0 
15 573.0 
-2 266.0 

12 699.0 
20 257.7 
-7 558.7 

3 107.6 
3 620.0 
- 512.4 

5 047.1 
2 200.0 

+2 847.1 

34 160.7 
41 650.7 
-7 490.0 

1979 

23 049.8 
19 028.8 

+ 4 021.0 

15 588.4 
26 267.5 

-10 679.1 

3 937.4 
5.516.0 

-1 578.6 

7 616.4 
3 505.0 
+4 111.4 

50 192.0 
54 317.3 
-4 125.3 

1980 Î 

23 070.8 ! 
19 066.7 } 

+ 4 004.1 ; 

17 345.1 | 
28 386.2 ; 

-11 041.1 ! 

3 552.9 j 
7 108.9 i 
-3 556.0 j 

7 939.5 | 
3 736.8 ! 

+4 202.7 J 

51 908.3 ! 
58 298.6 ! 
-6 390.3 J 
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