GENERAL AGREEMENT ON TARIFFS AND TRADE

RESTRICTED

Spec(82)6/Add.12/Corr.1 14 May 1982

Original: English

WORKING PARTY ON STRUCTURAL ADJUSTMENT AND TRADE POLICY

Exchange of Information on the Experience of all Contracting Parties with Regard to Structural Adjustment

Corrigendum

The following corrections should be made to the contribution submitted by Poland:

- 1. On page 9, the first indented paragraph should read as follows:
 - increasing share of machinery and equipment in exports (the value of exports was four times higher in 1980 than in 1976) and increasing positive trade balance in this group of commodities (from Zl 509 million in 1971 to Zl-2,266 million in 1975, to Zl 4,021 million in 1979);
- 2. Please replace Table 9 by the attached new Table 9.

T A B L E 9

Trade balance by main commodity groups /millions of exchange zlotys/

	·	1971	1975	1979	1980
Machinery and equipment	Exports	6 121.3	13 307.0	23 049.8	23 070.8
	Imports	5 612.0	15 573.0	19 028.8	19 066.7
	Balance	+ 509.3	-2 266.0	+ 4 021.0	+ 4 004.1
Raw materials and fuels	Exports	5 037.3	12 699.0	15 588.4	17 345.1
	Imports	7 352.1	20 257.7	26 267.5	28 386.2
	Balance	-2 314.8	-7 558.7	-10 679.1	-11 041.1
Food	Exports Imports Balance	1 829.1 2 004.2 - 175.1	3 107.6 3 620.0 - 512.4	3 937.4 5 516.0 -1 578.6	7 108.9
Manufactured consumer goods	Exports	2 501.6	5 047.1	7 616.4	7 939.5
	Imports	1 182.4	2 200.0	3 505.0	3 736.8
	Balance	+1 319.2	+2 847.1	+4 111.4	+4 202.7
Total	Exports	15 489.3	34 160.7	50 192.0	51 908.3
	Imports	16 150.7	41 650.7	54 317.3	58 298.6
	Balance	- 661.4	-7 490.0	-4 125.3	-6 390.3